The population of the study consists of the staff in 

Guaranty Bank of Nigeria Plc in its Lagos headquarter office. Stratified random 

sampling method were adopted to pick and sampled two hundred (200) respondents 

among staff in Access Bank of Nigeria Plc in its Lagos headquarter office while one 

hundred and ninety five (195) were fully completed and returned. Simple percentage 

was employed to analyze the responses of the questionnaires while Pearson correlation 

statistics was used to test the hypotheses formulated. It was found that internet banking 

has significant effect on the growth and development in the banking sector, automated

[...]

questions posed, and Pearson correlation statistics will be 

used to assess the hypotheses put forth in order to accept or 

reject them. 

4. Data Presentation, Analysis Results and Discussion 

A total of two hundred (200) copies of questionnaire were 

administered among the respondents while one hundred and 

ninety five (195) were fully completed and returned. The 

analysis was carried out using Statistical Packages for Social 

Science (SPSS).  

H01: Internet banking has no significant effect on Nigerian 

banking system.  

Table 1: Internet banking 

Correlations